

## SARVEPALLI RADHAKRISHNAN UNIVERSITY

NH 12,RKDF IST CAMPUS, HOSHANGABAD ROAD, MISROD, BHOPAL (M.P.)
(Statutory University established by Govt. of M.P. under section 2(F) of UGC act)
Website: <a href="https://www.srku.edu.in">www.srku.edu.in</a>, E-mail: <a href="https://info@srku.edu.in/srkubhopal@gmail.com">info@srku.edu.in/srkubhopal@gmail.com</a>
Phone: 0755-4700981 Fax: 07554700981

No. 87

Date 20/01/2025

## **Continuation of Affiliation**

Name of University: - Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan University Bhopal

On the basis of the report of the Local Inquiry Committee, the Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan University Bhopal, has agreed in principle, to continue the affiliation of SRK College of Ayurveda, Hospital & Research Centre, Jatkhedi, Bhopal Department of Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan University with admission capacity of 100 seats. for the academic session 2025-26 and onwards.

Registrar

(Dr. S.S.Pawar) Registrar

Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan University

Bhopal (M.P.)